the summary of results of remote e-voting and e-voting at the AGM. 

7. There was no member who opted for both the facilities, i.e. remote e-voting and e-voting 
at the AGM. 

8. As on cut-off date, the paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 1,33,06,65,151/- 
(Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Three Crore Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred 
and Fifty One only) divided into 1,32,94,82,471 (One Hundred and Thirty Two Crore 
Ninety Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy One) equity shares of 
Rs. 1/- (Rupee One only) each, 80,160 (Eighty Thousand One Hundred and Sixty) 
Preference shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One only) each and 11,02,520 (Eleven Lakh Two 
Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty) Preference shares of Rs. 10 each. 

9. As confirmed by the management of the Company, pursuant to Section 47 of the 
Companies Act, 2013, and appropriate adjustment of bonus shares as approved by the 

shareholders on September 10, 2021, the holders of aforementioned Preference Shares